Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
Purchasing Division APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
2019 Washington Street East Master Ag I"eement AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 09-29-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CMA 0313 0313 DEP2500000008 2 Procurement Folder: 1518088
Document Name: DLR-Hydrogen Peroxide-50% Reason for Modification:
Document Description: DLR-Hydrogen Peroxide-50% Change Order 01
To Renew Contract
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2024-12-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-11-30
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000218499 Requestor Name: Jessica S Chambers
BRENNTAG MID SOUTH INC Requestor Phone: (304) 414-1140
1405 HWY 136 WEST Requestor Email: jessica.s.chambers@wv.gov
HENDERSON KY 42420
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 000-000-0000 Extension:
Discount Details: 2 0 2 6
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATION
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301
PHILIPPI WV 26416 No City WV 99999
us us
L R I O < ] - 2 S Total Order Amount: Open End

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

QR a.30-25

P@%CHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

DATE: M“‘/@% W%r
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FIL

[
oATE: /0 -7- 25

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed:  Sep 30,2025 Order Number: CMA 0313

13 DEP2500000008 2

P L AS TO FORM ENCUMBRA%E ERTIFIC.
®

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No.1 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract, including all
authorized change orders.

Effective dates of renewal: December 1, 2025 through November 30, 2026.

Renewals Remaining: 2

No other changes.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 51473503 LB 0.220000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Hydrogen Peroxide-50%-Site Delivery Martinka Water Treatment

Extended Description:

Site Delivery

Martinka Water Treatment Complex
750 Levels Road

Fairmont, WV 26554

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 51473503 LB 0.550000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Hydrogen Peroxide-50%-Site Delivery Richard Mine Plant

Extended Description:

Site Delivery

Richard Mine AMD Piant 95 Pass Creek Road
Morgantown, WV 26508

Date Printed:  Sep 30,2025 Order Number: CMA 0313 0313 DEP2500000008 2 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




west virginia department of environmental protection

Division of Land Restoration Harold D). Ward, Cabinet Secremry
Oflice of Special Reclamation dep.wv.gov
47 School Street, Suite 301

Philippi, WV 26416

Phone: (304) 574-3219

Fax: (304) 574-5613

09/12/2025

Contract: CMA DEP25*08 -DLR Hydrogen Peroxide 50%- Change Order 01-Renewal

Vendor: Brenntag Mid-South Inc

The West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection is offering to renew the
subject contract under the same terms, conditions, and pricing, The renewal dates are
12/01/202S5 through 11/30/2026.

If your company agrees to this renewal, please sign below and return the required
documents to the address listed above or via email at DEPDLRProcurement@wv.gov.

If you have any questions, please email DEPDLRProcurement@wv.gov.
Digitally signed by: Greg Phillips Jr

DN: CN = Greg Phillips Jr email = gregory.r.phillips@wy.gov C = US
re g I l p S r O = Office of Special Reclamation OU = DLR
Date: 2025.09.15 07;00:15 -04'00' -
~ WVDEP Representanve Date

To Be Completed by the Vendor:

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above according to all terms, conditions,
prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change
orders

\

:IL {\\ .; 9z

/‘%uNamd/Slgnaf{que o Daté

) —4
N {4
[t, e
/

j

Promoting a healthy environment.



You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC.

Organization Information

Effective Established Filing Sec  Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Charter Class Type Date Reason
C | Corporation  9/13/1965 9/13/1965 Foreign Profit

Organization Information

4246 - Wholesale Trade -
) Wholesale Trade, Nondurable
?,us'"ess Goods - Chemical and Allied Capital Stock 0.0000
Urposeé  products Merchant Wholesalers
(plastics, other)

Charter Kanawha Confrol
County Number
Charter KY Excess Acres 45
State
At Will Member
Term Managed
At Will Par Value  0.000000
Term Years
Authorized Young

Not Specified
Shares Entrepreneur ot Spectl




Addresses

Type

Address

Mailing Address

1405 HIGHWAY 136 WEST
HENDERSON, KY, 42420
USA

Notice of Process
Address

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
808 GREENBRIER STREET
CHARLESTON, WV, 25311

Principal Office
Address

1405 HIGHWAY 136 WEST
HENDERSON, KY, 42420
USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Director

SCOTT LEIBOWITZ
1405 HIGHWAY 136 WEST
HENDERSON, KY, 42420

Director

CHAD MASSIE
1405 HIGHWAY 136 WEST
HENDERSON, KY, 42420

President

CHAD MASSIE
1405 HIGHWAY 136 WEST
HENDERSON, KY, 42420

Secretary

JAIME SKINNER
5083 POTTSVILLE PIKE
READING, PA, 19605

Type

Name/Address

DBA

DBA Name

Description Effective Date

Termination Date

BRENNTAG

TRADENAME 10/5/1998

DBA Name

Description Effective Date

Termination Date

Name Changes

Date

Oid Name

6/26/2001

P. B. & S. CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.




Filter By

.

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search

O Any Words @

All Words
O Exact Phrase

e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

| "BRENNTAG MID SOUTH INC" X
Classification ~
Excluded Individual v
Excluded Entity v
Federal Organizations v
Exclusion Type ~
@ Ineligible (Proceedings Pending)

@ Ineligible {Proceedings Complete)

Prohibition/Restriction

v Voluntary Exclusion
Exclusion Program v
Location v
Dates v
Reset O
Entity Information ~ ', < Entities Disaster Response Registry Responsibility / Qualification | Exclusions >

No matches found

We couldn’t find a match for your search criteria.

Please try another search or go back to previous results.

Go Back

Search Editor




